AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 [ 1

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE

0317 See Block 16C

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
14EM000843

5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE 00601

Richland Operations OCffice
U.S. Department of Energy
Richland Operations Office
P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland WA 99352

7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than ltem 6) CODE IO 0601

Richland Operations Office
U.S3. Department of Energy
Richland Operations Office
P.0O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland WA 99352

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No,, street, county, State and ZIP Code) x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

CH2M HILL PLATEAU REMEDIATION COMPANY

Attn: ROGER CORMAN 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

PO BOX 1600
RICHLAND WA 99352-1676

% |10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DE-AC06-08RL14788

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
06/19/2008

CODE 805603128 FACILITY CODE

14, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

™ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers (s extended.  [_]is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | a QA’S &Hﬁgeﬁ %%?AER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X Contract Clause B.3, Obligation and Availability of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not. [lis required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
A. The purpose of this modification is to add funding to the Contract. The details are

provided on page two of this modification.
Period of Performance: 06/19/2008 to 09/30/2018

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

J. Jeff Short

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16C. DATE SIGNED

02/03/2014

15C. DATE SIGNED P/UNI/TED STATES OF ICA i
g

(Signaturs-oF ngtr’ctmg officer)

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable



Plateau Remediation Contract SF-30, Block 14 Continued, Page 2 of 2
Contract No: DE-AC06-08RL 14788 Modification 317

B. Pursuant to Contract Clause B.3, Obligation and Availability of Funds, the amount of
funds (non-Recovery Act) is hereby increased by $21,200,000.00 from $2,244,691,156.41
to $2,265,891,156.41 as shown below:

FROM:
B.3 OBLIGATION AND AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

(a) Obligation of Funds. Pursuant to the Section | Clause entitled, FAR 52.232-22, Limitation
of Funds, total funds in the amount of $2,244,691,156.41 have been allotted for
obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date of
this Contract through February 3, 2014.

(b) Pursuant to the clause in Section |, entitled “Limitation of Funds,” total funds in the
amount of $1,375,998,168.34 are obligated herein and made available for payment of
allowable costs and fee earned related only to the Recovery Act work from the effective
date of modification A037 through the period of performance for the Recovery Act work,
contained in Section F.

TO:
B.3 OBLIGATION AND AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

(a) Obligation of Funds. Pursuant to the Section | Clause entitled, FAR 52.232-22, Limitation
of Funds, total funds in the amount of $2,265,891,156.41 have been allotted for
obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date of
this Contract through March 2, 2014.

(b) Pursuant to the clause in Section |, entitled “Limitation of Funds,” total funds in the
amount of $1,375,998,168.34 are obligated herein and made available for payment of
allowable costs and fee earned related only to the Recovery Act work from the effective
date of modification A037 through the period of performance for the Recovery Act work,
contained in Section F.

C. The detailed breakout of funding and funding adjustments by accounting code is
provided through the Financial Plan Report - Detail Report in Attachment 1.

D. There are no additional changes to the terms and conditions of the contract. End of
Modification 317.



suojoesuel | Jfy :suopdo Buimoljo} sy} Joj pajersuab sem ueid [eioueuy SIYL

(0¥d) LOVNINOD NOILYIGIWSY NYILY'Id - 882¥ 1L TH 104 ejoL

00122y :Kipu3 Bujsiodsy Joj fero)

Td :epo jusidiosy Joj (€0,
di :9dAy pung oy 1o
00VZ0ZSAT uod jonuogusied wesboid 1o} jejof

PLOZ ‘2 Yyosep nay) Bujpuny fejuswiaiul - yL0Z AY
0000000  600¥000 0000000 0OVSZ  0OKZOZSAZ 95GILLL dl 0S2L0 00122V ¥102

VHLL0ZGAT u0d JonuoDpuled wiesBold oj (ejo)

00'000249% 00000229'
08/cal06ell DBJeziocell

PLOZ 'Z yosep nuy) Buipuny [e)ueusiou] - pL0Z AY

00°000'600'5€ 00°000'600°G€ 000000019 0000060682 000 0000000  +2G1000 0000000 OQOYSZT  VOELOZGA3 YeSLbbL  dL 0S2L0  001Zey 102
VL0 'Z yotey nuyy Buipunj [ejusussiou] - 107 AY
2861 dl 0S2I0  ooLgEy YT
PLOZ 'Z Yoseyy nay} Buipuny [ejusteOu] - pLOZ AY
00°000°781'6) 00°000'794'61 00000°006°€ 00°000'798'G1 000 0000000 1251000 0000000 00YSZ  OZLLOZGAZ ISSLLLL 4L 06210 0012Zy ¥L0Z
vL02 ‘2 Yose nij Buipuny ejusiioiol - p107 AY

08'422'926'5¢ 08'£22'926'5C 00000'000' 08'£22'926'0¢ 000 0000000  €2G1000 0000000 0OYSZ  VELLOZGA3

00°000'20v'2€ 00000'20¢'2€ 00°000'000'9 00'000'207'92 000 0000000 0291000 0000000 00¥SZ  VLLLOZGAZ 6vGLLLL  dL 0SZI0  001ZZy ¥10Z
IjqereAy PasiAdy duey) SNOIABIY SqQ pajsodun) Jquny RpIg 0dA  woloay s ssepd uyg weidory g 9po) Auwy Jeax
feI0], , vg JuuuiSeg Kredoy o1 iqQ Aseday doy pung 3dy addy

v

- : iy
TI:60°T1 38 pIOT ‘¢ Areriqa] (uo pajeseusn podey (O¥d) LIVAINOD NOLLVIGINAA NVALVI - 88LF1TY (Oud) rnu0D uonEIpaWSY :SEMAM b“mm ¥ w

EY8000WNHPT -12qUNN HOURIYIPOIN J0EHUO

1od + .

€100d4¥ Hoday - Je3 X &QQ< UM [eRq -3 haﬂvm uepJ [eroueuiy SO HPUOR [80SE] 01 -IequinN R[] [RIOUBUL

130 a8

P10T 1805 18081y



